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Frame   File Subject 

Reell 

0001 

0040 

0090 

0119 

0134 

0150 

0169 

0176 

0191 

0198 

0214 

0259 

0275 

0295 

0302 

0306 

0309 

0311 

0329 

0343 

0346 

0350 

0358 

0372 

0397 

0416 

0441 

0521 

0534 

867N.00 

REEL INDEX 

Political Affairs; Government 

Political Atfairs [General] 

January 1945 

February 1945 

March 1945 

April 1945 

May 1945 

June 1945 

July 1945 

August 1945 

September 1945 

October 1945 

November 1945 

December 1945 

January 1946 

February 1946 

March 1946 

May 1946 

June 1946 

July 1946 

August 1946 

September 1946 

October 1946 

November 1946 

December 1946 

January 1947 

February 1947 

March 1947 

April 1947 

May 1947 

June 1947 



Frame File Subji 

867N.00 Political Affairs [General] cont. 

0538 July 1947 

0552 August 1947 

0582 September 1947 

0603 October 1947 

0613 November 1947 

0616 December 1947 

0625 January 1948 

0628 February 1948 

0634 March 1948 

0649 April 1948 

0662 May 1948 

0669 June 1948 

0679 July 1948 

0715 August 1948 

0738 September 1948 

0776 October 1948 

0783 November 1948 

0805 December 1948 

0824 January 1949 

0853 February 1949 

0956 March 1949 

0957 April 1949 

0991 May 1949 

Reel 2 
Political Affairs; Government cont. 

867N.00 Political Affairs [General] cont. 

0001 May 1949 cont. 

0002 June 1949 

0033 July 1949 

0069 August 1949 

0113 September 1949 

0171 October 1949 

0215 November 1949 

0254 December 1949 

867N.00(W) Political Affairs: Weekly Reports 

0282 October 1948 

0286 November 1948 

0293 December 1948 

0303 January 1949 

0324 February 1949 

0337 March 1949 

2 



Frame File Subject 

867N.00(W) Political Affairs: Weekly Reports cont. 

0350 April 1949 

0362 May 1949 

0378 June 1949 

0393 July 1949 

0414 August 1949 

0426 September 1949 

0448 October 1949 

0473 November 1949 

0497 December 1949 

0524 867N.00B Political Affairs: Bolshevism: Bolshevist Activities 

0617 867N.00(M) Political Affairs: Monthly Report 

0621 867N.001 Political Affairs: Chief Executive 

0650 867N.001 Political Affairs: Chief Executive•Chaim Weizmann 

0655 867N.002 Political Affairs: Cabinet; Ministry 

867N.01 Government [General] 

'Note: 867N.01 contains materials on government and its activities. Listed below are 
some of the major topics found in this section: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 

Mandate Government 
Zionist Activities 
U.N. Activities 
Illegal Immigration 
Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 
Activities of the Jewish Agency 
Activities of the Arab League 
Terrorist Activities 
U.S. Policy towards the Palestine Question 
Partition Plans 
Independence and Recognition 
Arab-Israeli War 

0717 

Reel 3 

867N.01 

0001 

0101 

0334 

0435 

0636 

0729 

0877 

January 1945 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

February 1945 

March 1945 

April 1945 

May 1945 

June 1945 

July 1945 

August 1945 



Frame   File 

Reel 4 

867N.01 
0001 

0193 

0393 

Reel 5 

867N.01 

0001 

0381 

0495 

0618 

0854 

Reel 6 

867N.01 

0001 

0106 

0233 

0493 

0623 

Reel? 

867N.01 

0001 

0245 

0852 

Reel 8 

867N.01 

0001 

0519 

Subject 

Political Affairs; Government con/. 

Government [General] cont. 
August 1945 cont. 

September 1945 

October 1945 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

November 1945 

November•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry Report 

November 1945 cont. 

December 1945 

January 1946 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

January 1946 

February 1946 

March 1946•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 

April 1946•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 

May 1946•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

May 1946•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry cont. 

June 1946•Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 

July 1946 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

July 1946 cont. 

August 1946 



Frame   File 

Reel 9 

867N.01 

0001 

0044 

0201 

0524 

0774 

Reel 10 

867N.01 

0001 

0072 

0402 

0789 

Reel 11 

867N.01 

0001 

0288 

0603 

0844 

Reel 12 

867N.01 

0001 

0111 

0353 

0649 

Reel 13 

867N.01 

0001 

0053 

0422 

0842 

Subject 

Political Affairs; Government con/. 

Government [General] cont. 

August 1946 cont. 

September 1946 

October 1946 

November 1946 

December 1946 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

December 1946 cont. 

January 1947 

.   February 1947 

March 1947 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

March 1947 cont. 

April 1947 

May 1947 

June 1947 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

June 1947 cont. 

July 1947 

August 1947 

September 1947 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

September 1947 cont. 

October 1947 

November 1947 

December 1947 
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Frame   File Subject 

Reel 14 
Political Affairs; Government con/. 

867N.01 Government [General] cont. 

0001 December 1947 cont. 

0640 January 1948 

Reel 15 

Reel 16 

867N.01 

0001 
0637 

Reel 17 

Reel 19 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

867N.01 Government [General] cont. 

0001 January 1948 cont. 

0177 February 1948 

0931 March 1948 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

March 1948 cont. 

April 1948 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

867N.01 Government [General] cont. 

0001 April 1948 cont. 

, 0089 May 1948 

Reel 18 
Political Affairs; Government cont. 

867N.01 Government [General] cont. 

0001 May 1948 cont. 

0155 June 1948 

0567 July 1948 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

867N.01 Government [General] cont. 

0001 August 1948 

0253 September 1948 

0476 October 1948 

0846 November 1948 



Frame   File Subject 

Reel 20 

867N.01 

0001 

0031 

0372 

0751 

Reel 21 

867N.01 

0001 

0066 

0339 

0534 

0738 

0976 

Reel 22 

867N.01 

0001 

0110 

0248 

Uooo 

0472 

0627 

0775 867N.01B00 

867.01 B 

0781 

0829 

0830 867N.011 

0890 867N.012 

0908 867N.0128 

0914 867N.014 

0941 867N.015 

0967 867N.0151 

0969 867N.017 

0972 867N.02 

0989 867N.0121 

0992 867N.03 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

November 1948 cont. 

December 1948 

January 1949 

February 1949 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

February 1949 cont. 

March 1949 

April 1949 

May 1949 

June 1949 

July 1949 

Political Affairs; Government cont. 

Government [General] cont. 

July 1949 cont. 

August 1949 

September 1949 

October 1949 

November 1949 

December 1949 

Government: Agents 

Government: Agents (Various Countries) 

Israeli Agents in U.S. 

Israeli Agents in China 

Government: Constitution 

Government: Citizenship 

Government: Citizenship•Passports 

Government: Territory 

Government: Flag 

Government: Flag•Laws and Customs Regulating Use 

Government: Civil Service 

Executive Departments of the Government 

Executive Departments of the Government: Foreign Office 

Legislative Branch of the Government 

7 



Frame   File 

Reel 23 
Subject 

Political Affairs; Government 

0001 867N.032 Legislative Branch of the Government: Proceedings 

0044 867N.04 Judicial Branch 

0099 867N.041 Judicial Branch: National Courts 

0103 867N.0414 Judicial Branch: National Courts•Attorneys; Practice c 

0105 867N.044 Judicial Branch: Laws; Procedures 

Public Order; Safety; Health; Works; Régulât 

[867N.10 Public Order; Safety; Health; Works] 

0108 867N.101 Public Order; Safety: Municipal Government 

0114 867N.1015 Public Order; Safety: Municipal Government•Supplies 

0115 867N.102 Public Order; Safety: Foreign Settlements 

0116 867N.105 Public Order; Safety: Police Organization 

867N.111 Regulations Governing: Residence; Trade; Travel 

0131 April 1945 

0132 March 1946 

0133 April 1946 

0136 May 1946 

0145 June 1946 

0153 July 1946 

0160 December 1946 

0161 February 1947 

0165 June 1947        •? 

0166 August 1947 

0169 September 1947 

0171 November 1947 

0172 December 1947 

0175 April 1948 

0176 May 1948 

0179 June 1948 

0187 July 1948 

0194 August 1948 

0197 April 1949 

0201 May 1949 

0205 June 1949 

0210 August 1949 

0217 October 1949 

0221 November 1949 

0222 December 1949 



Frame File Subject 

867N.113 Regulations Governing: Firearms; Ammunition; Explosives 

0251 December 1947 

0252 February 1948 

0261 March 1948 

0264 April 1948 

0276 May 1948 

0309 June 1948 
0311 July 1948 

0327 August 1948 

0330 September 1948 

0336 October 1948 
0351 November 1948 

0370 December 1948 
0371 January 1949 

0379 March 1949 

0388 April 1949 

0392 May 1949 

0406 June 1949 
0407 July 1949 
0411 August 1949 

0433 September 1949 

0435 October 1949 

867N.114 Traffic in Liquors and Habit-Forming Drugs•Narcotics 
0436 January 1945 

0446 February 1945 

0448 March 1945 

0450 April 1945 
0452 June 1945 

0458 September 1945 

0462 October 1945 

0465 December 1945 

0472 January 1946 

0474 February 1946 

0503 March 1946 
0511 April 1946 

0513 May 1946 

0525 June 1946 
0530 July 1946 

0575 October 1946 
0576 November 1946 
0580 January 1947 

0581 March 1947 



Frame File 

867N.114 

0603 

0608 

0612 

0625 

0626 

0627 

0631 

0635 

0652 

0654 

0655 

0656 867N.1143 

0660 867N.12 

0671 867N.12A 

0673 867N.1233 

0678 867N. 123311 

0685 867N.125 

0687 867N.131 

0689 867N.142 

0696 867N.143 

0698 867N.144 

0716 867N.151 

0717 867N.154 

0723 867N.156 

0725 867N.1561 

0732 867N.157 

0739 

0760 

0764 

0766 

0774 

0776 

0782 

0787 

0790 

0793 

867N.20 

Subject 

Traffic in Liquors and Habit-Forming Drugs•Narcotics cont. 

April 1947 

May 1947 

June 1947 

July 1947 

September 1947 

October 1947 

November 1947 

December 1947 

June 1948 

October 1948 

March 1949 

Regulations Governing: Mortgage Property 

Public Health 

Public Health: Advisers•U.S. 

Public Health: Disposal of the Dead•Interment 

Public Health: Disposal of the Dead•Interment: U.S. 

Public Health: Supervision of Food and Drugs 

Correction and Punishment: Prisons and Reformatories 

Charities; Philanthropic Organizations: Red Cross 

Charities; Philanthropic Organizations: Almshouses; Hospitals; 
Asylums 

Charities; Philanthropic Organizations: Y.M.C.A. 

Public Works: Water Supply 

Public Works: Roads; Streets; Highways 

Public Works: Harbors 

Public Works: Harbors•Docks; Port Facilities 

Public Works: Public Buildings 

Military Affairs 

Military Affairs [General] 

June 1948 

October 1948 

December 1948 

January 1949 

February 1949 

June 1949 

July 1949 

August 1949 

September 1949 

October 1949 
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Frame File Subject 

867N.20 Military Affairs [General] cont. 

0853 November 1949 

0855 867N.20A Military Affairs: Advisers•U.S. 

0866 867N.20200 Military Affairs: Espionage; Propaganda; Intelligence 

867N.202 Military Affairs: Espionage; Propaganda; Intelligence (Various 
Countries) 

0871 U.S. 

0890 Uruguay 
0904 Czechoslovakia 

0920 Italy 

0946 Egypt 

0951 867N.221 Military Personnel: Commissioned Officers 

0959 867N.2222 Military Personnel: Enlisted Men•Conscription; Draft 

867N.23 Visits of Military Bodies To or Through Foreign Countries 
(Various Countries) 

0970 Czechoslovakia 

0972 Egypt 
0984 Lebanon 

0987 Saudi Arabia 

867N.24 

0991 
0993 

Reel 24 

Military Equipment and Supplies [General] 

January 1945 

February 1945 

Military Affairs cont. 

867N.24             Military Equipment and Supplies [General] cont. 

0001 February 1945 cont. 

0008 March 1945 

0019 April 1945 

0034 May 1945 

0050 June 1945 

0053 July 1945 

0056 August 1945 

0059 September 1945 

0062 December 1945 

0066 January 1946 

0069 March 1946 

0074 April 1946 

0076 July 1946 

0077 October 1946 

0079 March 1947 

0081 April 1947 
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Frame   File Subject 

867N.24 

0086 

0090 

0095 

0097 

0105 

0106 

0110 

0112 

0113 

0118 

0120 

0122 

0128 

0135 

0136 

0142 

0144 

0182 

0188 

0189 

0193 

0219 

0220 

0224 

0226 

0236 

0240 

0243 

0248 

0253 

0254 

0290 

0296 

0306 

0314 

867N.24FLC 

867N.2422 

867N.243 

867N.246 

867N.248 

867N.30 

867N.30 

[867N.40 

867N.401 

867N.4016 

Military Equipment and Supplies [General] cont. 

December 1947 

January 1948 

March 1948 

April 1948 

May 1948 

August 1948 

September 1948 

October 1948 

December 1948 

January 1949 

October 1949 

December 1949 

Military Equipment and Supplies: Foreign Liquidation 
Commission 

Military Equipment and Supplies: Armaments: Ordnance•Tanks 

Military Equipment and Supplies: Small Arms and Ammunition 

Military Equipment and Supplies: Uniform Clothing 

Military Equipment and Supplies: Aircraft 

Naval Affairs 

Naval Affairs [General] 

Naval Affairs: Mission 

Social Matters 

Social Matters] 

Social Matters: People 

Social Matters: People•Race Problems 

March 1945 

July 1945 

January 1946 

February 1947 

October 1947 

April 1948 

May 1948 

June 1948 

August 1948 

September 1948 

October 1948 

November 1948 

May 1949 

June 1949 

July 1949 

12 



Frame File Subject 

867N.4016 Social Matters: People•Race Problems cont. 
0321 September 1949 

0323 October 1949 

0324 November 1949 

0327 December 1949 

0328 867N.402 Social Matters: Language 

867N.404 Social Matters: Religion; Church [General] 

0329 April 1946 

0331 May 1946 

0343 June 1946 

0391 July 1946 

0408 August 1946 

0410 September 1946 

0412 November 1946 

0414 March 1947 

0416 May 1947 

0418 June 1947 

0423 August 1947 

0424 October 1947 

0431 January 1948 

0432 March 1948 

0434 May 1948 

0439 June 1948 

0445 July 1948 

0448 August 1948 

0464 September 1948 

0488 October 1948 
0514 November 1948 

0530 December 1948 

0534 January 1949 

0550 February 1949 

0552 March 1949 

0566 April 1949 

0579 May 1949 

0583 June 1949 
0659 July 1949 

0677 August 1949 

0702 September 1949 

0721 October 1949 

0741 November 1949 

0806 December 1949 

13 



Frame File 

0818 867N.4061 

0844 867N.4061MP 

0887 867N.407 

0889 867N.412 

0896 867N.413 

0900 867N.415 

0910 867N.42 

0944 867N.4212 

0986 867N.4231 

0987 867N.42700 

0993 867N.42711 

0994 867N.428 

1007 867N.458 

1024 867N.463 

Reel 25 

867N.48 

0001 

0004 

0006 

0009 

0011 

0016 

0017 

0018 

0034 

0155 

0242 

0480 

0589 

0640 

0695 

0786 

0863 

0980 

Subject 

Social Matters: Amusements; Sports•Public Entertainment 

Social Matters: Amusements: Sports•Motion Pictures 

Social Matters: Holidays 

History: Relics: Manuscripts 

History: Monuments; Statues; Memorials•Count Folke 
Bernadette 

History: Commemorative Celebrations 

Education [General] 

Education: Academic•Higher 

Education: Technical; Commercial•Engineering 

Education: Cultural Relations; Exchanges 

Education: Cultural Relations; Exchanges•U.S. 

Education: Libraries 

Etiquette: Ceremonial Communications 

Entertainment: By Resident Officers of the U.S. 

Social Matters cont. 

Calamities; Disasters [Generar 

November 1945 

December 1945 

July 1947 

January 1948 

April 1948 

May 1948 

June 1948 

July 1948 

August 1948 

September 1948 

October 1948 

November 1948 

December 1948 

January 1949 

February 1949 

March 1949 

April 1949 

May 1949 
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Frame   File Subject 

Reel 26 
Social Matters cont. 

867N.48            Calamities; Disasters [General] cont. 
0001 May 1949 cont. 

0121 June 1949 
0567 July 1949 
0687 August 1949 
0744 September 1949 

0797 October 1949 
0826 November 1949 

0828 December 1949 

Economic Matters; Financial Conditions 

867N.50             Economic Matters [General] 
0849 January 1945 

0850 February 1945 

0853 March 1945 

0863 April 1945 
0867 May 1945 

0869 June 1945 
0877 July 1945 
0888 August 1945 

0896 October 1945 
0926 December 1945 
0927 April 1946 

0929 July 1946 

0931 August 1946 
0951 August 1947 
0952 November 1947 

0953 April 1948 

0955 May 1948 
0963 August 1948 
0970 September 1948 
0971 December 1948 
0981 January 1949 
0983 February 1949 
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Frame   File Subject 

Reel 27 

0400 

0404 

0408 

0410 

0412 

0414 

0416 

0420 

0422 

0425 

0427 

0428 

867N.50 

0001 

0006 

0013 

0029 

0054 

0118 

0128 

0172 

0195 

0206 

0213 

0214 867N.5011 

0233 867N.5017 

0244 867N.5018 

0247 867N.502 

0261 867N.503111 

0265 867N.5032 

0267 867N.5034 

0295 867N.504 

0318 867N.504A 

0321 867N.5042 

0330 867N.5043 

0365 867N.5045 

0397 867N.5051 

0399 867N.5062 

867N.51 

Economic Matters; Financial Conditions con/. 

Economic Matters [General] cont. 

March 1949 

April 1949 

May 1949 

June 1949 

July 1949 

August 1949 

September 1949 

October 1949 

November 1949 

December 1949 

Four Year Plan 

Economic Matters: Statistics•Census 

Economic Matters: Statistics•Cost of Living 

Economic Matters: Statistics•Food Conditions; Shortages 

Economic Matters: Housing; Dwellings; Rents 

Economic Matters: Capital•Investment: U.S. 

Economic Matters: Capital•Cooperative Systems; Rural Credits 

Economic Matters: Capital•Corporations 

Economic Matters: Labor 

Economic Matters: Labor•Advisers: U.S. 

Economic Matters: Labor•Compulsory and Unemployment 
Insurance 

Economic Matters: Organization; Unions 

Economic Matters: Strikes; Lockouts 

Economic Matters: Hazardous Employments•Employers' 
Liability; Workmen's Compensation 

Economic Matters: Insurance•Marine 

Financial Conditions [General] 

May 1945 

August 1945 

September 1945 

October 1945 

May 1946 

October 1946 

March 1947 

April 1947 

June 1947 

July 1947 

September 1947 

December 1947 

16 



Frame File Subject 

867N.51 Financial Conditions [General] cont. 

0432 February 1948 

0447 May 1948 

0448 June 1948 

0453 July 1948 

0458 August 1948 

0466 September 1948 

0469 October 1948 

0489 November 1948 

0491 December 1948 

0501 January 1949 

0502 February 1949 

0510 March 1949 

0515 April 1949 

0517 June 1949 

0518 August 1949 

0519 September 1949 

0522 October 1949 

0525 December 1949 

0527 867N.51 Financial Conditions: Bondholders 

0531 867N.512 Financial Conditions: Taxation 

0537 867N.5123 Financial Conditions: Taxation•Income tax 

0576 867N.515 Financial Conditions: Monetary System 

867N.5151 Financial Conditions: Monetary System•Exchange 

0640 January 1945 

0645 February 1945 

0657 March 1945 

0658 April 1945 

0673 May 1945 

0675 June 1945 

0693 July 1945 

0697 October 1945 

0701 November 1945                                                   • 

0710 December 1945 

0729 January 1946 

0736 February 1946 

0749 March 1946 

0762 April 1946 

0764 May 1946 

0768 June 1946 

0769 October 1946 

0778 November 1946 

0786 December 1946 

0791 January 1947 
17 



Frame   File Subject 

867N.5151 Financial Conditions: Monetary System 

0796 February 1947 

0808 March 1947 

0811 April 1947 

0815 May 1947 

0822 June 1947 

0828 July 1947 

0838 August 1947 

0842 September 1947 

0846 October 1947 

0850 November 1947 

0855 December 1947 

0856 January 1948 

0859 February 1948 

0869 March 1948 

0891 April 1948 

0902 May 1948 

0927 June 1948 

0942 July 1948 

0953 August 1948 

1001 September 1948 

1018 October 1948 

1022 November 1948 

-Exchange cont. 

Reel 28 
Economic Matters; Financial Conditions cont. 

867N.5151 Financial Conditions: Monetary System•Exchange cont. 

0001 November 1948 cont. 

0005 December 1948 

0026 January 1949 

0033 February 1949 

0046 March 1949 

0047 April 1949 

0059 May 1949 

0066 June 1949 

0088 July 1949 

0089 August 1949 

0096 September 1949 

0103 October 1949 

0117 November 1949 

0123 December 1949 

0128 867N.516 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking 

0134 867N.51611 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking•U.S. 

18 



Frame   File Subject 

0137      867N.51690F     Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking•Saudi Arabia 

0139 

0159 

0167 

0172 

0187 

0194 

0207 

0211 

0212 

0219 

0222 

0230 

0235 

0236 

0261 

0262 

0277 

0282 

0296 

0326 

0330 

0332 

0370 

0372 

0373 

0374 

0376 

0380 

0381 

0408 

0413 

0415 

0417 

0435 

0442 

0444 

0454 

867N.52 

867N.5211 

867N.5261 

867N.543 

867N.54311 

867N.55 

867N.55 

867N.60 

867N.60A 

867N.602 

867N.607 

867N.607 

867N.61 

867N.61A 

867N.611 

867N.6113 

867N.613 

867N.6131 

867N.61321 

867N.61331 

867N.61334 

867N.614 

867N.6151 

867N.6158 

867N.6172 

867N.6208 

867N.62228 

867N.6223 

867N.6347 

867N.6354 

867N.6363 

Lands 

Lands: U.S. 

Lands: USSR 

Intellectual and Industrial Property: Patents 

Intellectual and Industrial Property: Patents•U.S. 

Immigration 

Immigration (Various Countries) 

World 

Great Britain 

Poland 

Czechoslovakia 

Rumania 

Morocco 

Middle East 

Industrial Matters: Agriculture 

Industrial Matters [General] 

Industrial Matters: Advisers•U.S. 

Industrial Matters: Monopolies; Concessions; Contracts 

Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions 

Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions•Tel Aviv 

Agriculture [General] 

Agriculture: Advisers•U.S. 

Agriculture: Soil; Properties; Tillage 

Agriculture: Soil; Properties; Tillage•Irrigation 

Agriculture: Field Crops 

Agriculture: Field Crops•Grains 

Agriculture: Field Crops•Fibers: Cotton 

Agriculture: Field Crops•Alkaloidal Plants: Tobacco 

Agriculture: Field Crops•Alkaloidal Plants: Cocoa 

Agriculture: Garden Crops 

Agriculture: Fruits•Citrus 

Agriculture: Fruits•Nuts 

Agriculture: Trees•Lumbering 

Animal Husbandry: Practice of Veterinary Medicine 

Animal Husbandry: Domestic Animals•Poultry 

Animal Husbandry: Dairying 

Mines; Mining: Precious Metals and Stones•Diamonds 

Mines; Mining: Base Metals•Tin 

Mines; Mining: Petroleum 

January 1945 
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Frame   File Sub] 

867N.6363 Mines; Mining: Petroleum cont 

0461 February 1945 

0467 March 1945 

0481 April 1945 

0485 May 1945 

0487 August 1945 

0489 November 1945 

0492 January 1946 

0562 February 1946 

0572 March 1946 

0601 April 1946 

0622 May 1946 

0638 June 1946 

0643 July 1946 

0645 August 1946 

0646 October 1946 

0647 November 1946 

0649 December 1946 

0651 January 1947 

0653 February 1947 

0654 March 1947 

0660 April 1947 

0661 May 1947 

0662 September 1947 

0664 January 1948 

0665 April 1948 

0690 May 1948 

0705 June 1948 

0722 July 1948 

0731 August 1948 

0772 September 1948 
0800 October 1948 

0872 November 1948 

0883 December 1948 
0891 February 1949 

0900 March 1949 

0906 April 1949 

0911 May 1949 

0917 June 1949 

0921 July 1949 

0925 August 1949 

0939 September 1949 
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Frame   File Subject 

Reel 29 
867N.6363 

0001 

0003 

0006 

0024 

0051 867N.6373 

0055 867N.6463 

0074 867N.6511 

0077 867N.653 

0078 867N.655 

0079 867N.657 

0146 867N.659 

0149 867N.71 

0169 867N.711 

0172 867N.713 

0173 867N.718 

0186 867N.7183 

0189 867N.74 

0207 867N.75 

0209 867N.76 

0233 867N.77 

0259 867N.7783 

0260 867N.796 

0383 867N.796A 

0425 867N.79600 

0428 867N.7961 

0452 867N.796102 

0456 867N.79610608 

0465 867N.7962 

0525 867N.7965 

867N.796 

0526 

0531 

0533 

0545 

0550 

0551 

Industrial Matters; Agriculture cont. 

Mines; Mining: Petroleum cont. 

September 1949 cont. 

October 1949 

November 1949 

December 1949 

Mines; Mining: Potash 

Engineering: Power•Electric 

Manufactures; Manufacturing: Metals•Iron; Steel 

Manufactures; Manufacturing: Leather 

Manufactures; Manufacturing: Textiles 

Manufactures; Manufacturing: Drugs; Pharmaceuticals 

Manufactures; Manufacturing: General 

Communication and Transportation 

Post [General] 

Post: Laws; Regulations 

Post: Rates; Postage 

Post: Complaints Against Service 

Post: Complaints Against Service•Misrouting 

Wireless Telegraph [General] 

Telephone [General] 

Wireless Telephone [General] 

Railways [General] 

Railways: Egypt 

Aviation [General] 

Aviation: Advisers•U.S. 

Aviation: World 

Aviation: Laws; Regulations 

Aviation: Sale; Purchase; Charter 

Aviation: Crews•Identification Certificates 

Aviation: Stations; Landing Fields 

Aviation: Offenses Committed on Aircraft 

Aviation (Various Countries) 

Greece 
Rumania 

Egypt 
Arabia•Aden 

Lebanon 

Jordan 
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Frame File Subject 

867N.796 Aviation (Various Countries) cont. 

0553 Iran 
0562 China 

0568 867N.797 Automobiles; Bus Lines 

Navigation; Merchant Vessels 

0569 867N.80 Navigation: Blockade of Palestinian Waters 

0571 867N.801 Navigation: Laws: Regulations 

0581 867N.822 Aids to Navigation: Lighthouses 

0583 867N.841 Taxes on Navigation: Tonnage Dues 

0598 867N.85 Merchant Vessels 

0601 867N.852 Merchant Vessels: Sale; Purchase; Charter 

Public Press; Sciences 

0606 867N.91 Public Press [General] 

0609 867N.911 Public Press: Newspapers 

0622 867N.9111 Public Press: Summaries of Newspaper Articles 

867N.9111RR Highlights of the Soviet Press (Telegraphic-Radio Reports from 
the Embassy, U.S. Consulate General, Jerusalem, Palestine, 
Moscow to the State Department, Washington) 

0641 January 1948 

0642 June 1948 

0643 August 1948 

0647 September 1948 

0659 October 1948 

0668 November 1948 

0676 December 1948 

0678 January 1949 

0697 February 1949 

0710 March 1949 

0731 April 1949 

0749 May 1949 

0762 June 1949 

0778 July 1949 

0793 August 1949 

0813 September 1949 

0830 October 1949 

0849 November 1949 

0867 December 1949 

0899 867N.91211 Public Press: News-Gathering Agencies•U.S. 

0904 867N.916 Public Press: Books 

0905 867N.918 Public Press: Censorship 

0911 867N.92511 Sciences: Physics•Time; Calendar 
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SUBJECT INDEX 
Advisers 

agriculture•U.S. 28: 0326 
aviation•U.S. 29: 0383 
industrial matters•U.S. 28: 0261 
labor•U.S. 27: 0318 
military affairs•U.S. 23: 0855 
public health•U.S. 23: 0671 

Agents 
China 22: 0829 
general 22: 0775 
U.S. 22: 0781 

Agriculture 
advisers•U.S. 28: 0326 
field crops•alkaloidal plants: cocoa 

28: 0376 
field crops•alkaloidal plants: tobacco 

28: 0374 
field crops•fibers: cotton 28: 0373 
field crops•general 28: 0370 
field crops•grains 28: 0372 
fruits•citrus 28: 0381 
fruits•nuts 28: 0408 
garden crops 28: 0380 
general 28: 0380 
soil; properties; tillage•general 

28: 0330 
soil; properties; tillage•irrigation 

28: 0332 
trees•lumbering 28: 0413 

Anglo-American Committee of Inquiry 
6: 0233-0623; 7: 0001-0245 

Animal husbandry 
dairying 28: 0435 
domestic animals•poultry 28: 0417 
practice of veterinary medicine 

28: 0415 

Arabia 
Aden•aviation 29: 0545 

Automobiles 
29: 0568 

Aviation 
advisers•U.S. 29: 0383 
Arabia•Aden 29: 0545 
China 29: 0562 
crews•identification certificates 

29: 0456 
Egypt 29: 0533 
general 29: 0260 
Greece 29: 0526 
Iran 29: 0553 
Jordan 29: 0551 
laws; regulations 29: 0428 
Lebanon 29: 0550 
offenses committed on aircraft 

29: 0525 
Rumania 29: 0531 
sale; purchase; charter 29: 0452 
stations; landing fields 29: 0465 
world 29: 0425 

Banks; banking 
general 28: 0128 
Saudi Arabia 28: 0137 
U.S. 28: 0134 

Bernadette, Count Folke 
history•monuments; statues; 
memorials 24: 0896 

Bolshevism; Bolshevist activities 
2: 0524 

Bondholders 
27: 0527 

Cabinet; ministry 
2: 0655 

Calamities; disasters 
25: 0001-0980:26: 0001-0828 

Capital 
cooperative systems; rural credits 

27: 0265 
corporations 27: 0267 
investment•U.S. 27: 0261 
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Census 
27: 0214 

Charities; philanthropic organizations 
almshouses; hospitals; asylums 

23: 0696 
Red Cross 23: 0689 
YMCA 23: 0698 

Chief executive 
general 2: 0621 
Weizman, Chaim 2: 0650 

China 
aviation 29: 0562 

Citizenship 
general 22: 0890 
passports 22: 0908 

Constitution 
22: 0830 

Correction and punishment 
prisons; reformatories 23: 0687 

Cost of living 
27: 0233 

Cultural relations; exchanges 
general 24: 0987 
U.S. 24: 0993 

Czechoslovakia 
immigration 28: 0219 
military affairs•espionage; 

propaganda; intelligence 23: 0904 
military affairs•visits of military bodies 

to or through foreign countries 
23: 0970 

Economic matters 
capital•cooperative systems; rural 

credits 27: 0265 
capital•corporations 27: 0267 
capital•investment: U.S. 27: 0261 
Four Year Plan 27: 0213 
general 26: 0489-0983:27: 0001-0206 
hazardous employments•employer's 

liability; workmen's compensation 
27: 0397 

housing; dwellings; rents 27: 0247 
insurance•marine 27: 0399 
labor•advisers: U.S. 27: 0318 
labor•compulsory and unemployment 

insurance 27: 0321 
labor•general 27: 0295 
labor•organizations; unions 27: 0330 
labor•strikes; lockouts 27: 0365 
statistics•census 27: 0214 
statistics•cost of living 27: 0233 
statistics•food conditions; shortages 

27: 0244 
see also Financial conditions 

Education 
academic•higher 24: 0944 
cultural relations; exchanges•general 

24: 0987 
cultural relations; exchanges•U.S. 

24: 0993 
general 24: 0910 
libraries 24: 0994 
technical; commercial•engineering 

24: 0986 

Egypt 
aviation 29: 0533 
military affairs•espionage; 

propaganda; intelligence 23: 0946 
military affairs•visits of military bodies 

to or through foreign countries 
23: 0972 

Engineering 
education 24: 0986 
power•electric 29: 0055 

Entertainment 
by resident officers of the U.S. 
24: 1024 

Etiquette 
ceremonial communications 24: 1007 

Executive departments of the government 
Foreign Office 22: 0989 
general 22: 0972 

Expositions; exhibitions 
general 28: 0277 
Tel Aviv 28: 0282 

Field crops 
alkaloidal plants•cocoa 28: 0376 
alkaloidal plants•tobacco 28: 0374 
fibers•cotton 28: 0373 
general 28: 0370 
grains 28: 0372 

Financial conditions 
banks; banking•general 28: 0128 
banks; banking•Saudi Arabia 28: 0137 
banks; banking•U.S. 2Í5: 0134 
bondholders 27: 0527 
general 27: 0400-0525 
monetary system•exchange 27: 0640- 

1022; 28: 0001-0123 
monetary system•general 27: 0576 
taxation•general 27: 0531 
taxation•income tax 27: 0537 
see also Economic matters 

Firearms; ammunition; explosives 
regulations governing 23: 0251-0435 
see also Military equipment and 

supplies 
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Flag 
general 22: 0941 
laws and customs regulating use 

22: 0967 

Foreign Liquidation Committee 
military equipment and supplies 

24: 0128 

Foreign settlements 
23: 0115 

Four Year Plan 
economic matters 27: 0213 

Fruits 
citrus 28: 0381 
nuts 28: 0408 

Government 
agents•China 22: 0829 
agents•general 22: 0775 
agents•U.S. 22: 0781 
citizenship•general 22: 0890 
citizenship•passports 22: 0908 
civil service 22: 0969 
constitution 22: 0830 
executive departments•Foreign Office 

22: 0989 
executive departments•general 

22: 0972 
flag•general 22: 0941 
flag•laws and customs regulating use 

22: 0967 
general 1-21; 22: 0001-0627 
judicial branch•general 23: 0044 
judicial branch•laws; procedures 

23: 0105 
judicial branch•national courts 

23: 0099, 0103 
legislative branch•general 22: 0992 
legislative branch•proceedings 

23: 0001 
territory 22: 0914 
see also Political affairs 

Great Britain 
immigration 28: 0211 

Greece 
aviation 29: 0526 

Harbors 
docks; port facilities 23: 0725 
general 23: 0723 

History 
commemorative celebrations 24: 0900 
monuments; statues; memorials- 

Count Folke Bernadotte 24: 0896 
relics; manuscripts 24: 0899 

Immigration 
Czechoslovakia 28: 0219 

general 28: 0194 
Great Britain 28: 0211 
Middle East 28: 0235 
Morocco 28: 0230 
Poland 28: 0212 
Rumania 28: 0222 
world 28: 0207 

Industrial matters 
advisers•U.S. 28: 0261 
expositions; exhibitions•general 

28: 0277 
expositions; exhibitions•Tel Aviv 

28: 0282 
general 28: 0236 
monopolies; concessions; contracts 

28: 0262 

Intellectual and industrial property 
patents•general 28: 0172 
patents•U.S. 28: 0187 

Iran 
aviation 29: 0553 

Italy 
military affairs•espionage; 
propaganda; intelligence 23: 0920 

Jordan 
aviation 29: 0551 

Judicial branch of the government 
general 23: 0044 
laws; procedures 23: 0105 
national courts•attorneys; practice of 

law 23: 0103 
national courts•general 23: 0099 

-Labor 
advisers•U.S. 27: 0318 
compulsory and unemployment 

insurance 27: 0321 
general 27: 0295 
organizations; unions 27: 0330 
strikes; lockouts 27: 0365 

Lands 
general 28: 0139 
U.S. 28: 0159 
USSR 28: 0167 

Laws; procedures 
23: 0105 

Laws; regulations 
aviation 29: 0428 
navigation 29: 0571 
post 29: 0169 

Lebanon 
aviation 29: 0550 
military affairs•visits of military bodies 

to or through foreign countries 
23: 0984 
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Legislative branch of the government 
general 22: 0992 
proceedings 23: 0001 

Manufactures; manufacturing 
drugs: pharmaceuticals 29: 0079 
general 29: 0146 
leather 29: 0077 
metals•iron; steel 29: 0074 
textiles 29: 0078 

Merchant vessels 
general 29: 0598 
sale; purchase; charter 29: 0601 
see also Navigation 

Middle East 
immigration 28: 0235 

Military affairs 
advisers•U.S. 23: 0855 
general 23: 0739-0853 

Military affairs•espionage; propaganda; 
intelligence 

Czechoslovakia 23: 0904 
Egypt 23: 0946 
general 23: 0866 
Italy 23: 0920 
Uruguay 23: 0890 
U.S. 23: 0871 

Military affairs•visits of military bodies to 
or through foreign countries 

Czechoslovakia 23: 0970 
Egypt 23: 0972 
Lebanon 23: 0984 
Saudi Arabia 23: 0987 

Military equipment and supplies 
aircraft 24: 0144 
armaments; ordnance•tanks 24: 0135 
Foreign Liquidation Commission 

24: 0128 
general 23: 0991-0993; 24: 0001-0122 
small arms and ammunition 24: 0136 
uniform clothing 24: 0142 
see also Regulations governing 

Military personnel 
commissioned officers 23: 0951 
enlisted men•conscription; draft 

23: 0959 

Mines; mining 
base metals•tin 28: 0444 
petroleum 28: 0454-0939; 29: 0001- 

0024 
potash 29: 0051 
precious metals and precious stones- 

diamonds 28: 0442 

Monetary system 
exchange 27: 0640-1022:28: 0001- 

0123 
general 27: 0576 

Monopolies; concessions; contracts 
28: 0262 

Morocco 
immigration 28: 0230 

Municipal government 
general 23: 0108 
supplies 23: 0114 

Narcotics 
regulations governing: 23: 0436-0655 

National courts 
attorneys; practice of law 23: 0103 
general 23: 0099 

Naval affairs 
general 24: 0182 
missions 24: 0188 

Navigation 
aids•lighthouses 29: 0580 
blockade 29: 0569 
laws; regulations 29: 0571 
taxes•tonnage dues 29: 0583 

People 
general 24: 0189 
race problems 24: 0193-0327 

Petroleum 
28: 0454-0939:29: 0001-0024 

Poland 
immigration 28: 0212 

Police organization 
23: 0116 

Political affairs 
Bolshevism; Bolshevist activities 

2: 0524 
Cabinet; ministry 2: 0655 
chief executive•general 2: 0621 
chief executive•Weizman, Chaim 

2: 0650 
general 1: 0001-0991:2: 0001-0254 
monthly report 2: 0617 
weekly reports 2: 0282-0497 
see also Government 

Post 
complaints against service•general 

29: 0173 
complaints against service•misrouting 

29: 0186 
general 29: 0149 
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laws; regulations 29: 0169 
rates; postage 29: 0172 

Power 
electric 29: 0055 

Public entertainment 
general 24: 0818 
motion pictures 24: 0844 

Public health 
advisers•U.S. 23: 0671 
disposal of the dead•interment 

23: 0673 
disposal of the dead•interment: U.S. 

23: 0678 
general 23: 0660 
supervision of food and drugs 23: 0685 

Public press 
books 29: 0904 
censorship 29: 0905 
general 29: 0606 
summaries of newspaper articles 

29: 0622 
news-gathering agencies 29: 0899 
newspapers 29: 0609 
highlights of the Soviet press 

(telegraphic-radio reports from the 
embassy, Moscow to the State 
Department, Washington) 29: 0641- 
0867 

Public works 
harbors•docks; port facilities 23: 0725 
harbors•general 23: 0723 
public buildings 23: 0732 
roads; streets; highways 23: 0717 
water supply 23: 0716 

Railways 
Egypt 29: 0259 
general 29: 0233 

Red Cross 
23: 0689 

Regulations governing 
firearms; ammunition; explosives 

23: 0251-0435 
mortgage property 23: 0656 
narcotics 23: 0436-0655 
residence; trade; travel 23: 0131-0222 

to or through foreign countries 
23: 0987 

Science 
physics•time; calendar 29: 0911 

Social matters 
holidays 24: 0887 
language 24: 0328 
people•general 24: 0189 
people•race problems 24: 0193-0327 
public entertainment•general 

24: 0818 
public entertainment•motion pictures 

24: 0844 
religion; church 24: 0329-0806 

Soil; properties; tillage 
general 28: 0330 
irrigation 28: 0332 

Taxation 
general 27: 0531 
income tax 27: 0537 
navigation•tonnage dues 29: 0583 

Telephone 
29: 0207 

Territory 
22: 0914 

Uruguay 
military affairs•espionage; 
propaganda; intelligence 23: 0890 

U.S. 
advisers•agriculture 28: 0326 
advisers•aviation 29: 0383 
advisers•industrial matters 28: 0261 
advisers•labor 27: 0318 
advisers•military affairs 23: 0855 
advisers•public health 23: 0671 
agents 22: 0781 
banks; banking 28: 0134 
capital•investment 27: 0261 
cultural relations; exchanges 24: 0993 
entertainment•by resident officers of 

the U.S. 24: 1024 
lands 28: 0159 
military affairs•espionage; 

propaganda; intelligence 23: 0871 
patents 28: 0187 

Religion; church public health•o 
24: 0329-0806 interment 23: 

Residence; trade; travel USSR 
regulations governing 23: 0131 -0222 lands 28: 0167 

Rumania Wireless telegraph 
aviation 29: 0531 29: 0189 
immigration 28: 0222 Wireless telephone 

Saudi Arabia 29: 0209 
banks; banking 28: 0137 YMCA 
military affairs•visits of military bodies 23: 0698 
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U.S. 
commerce and navigation•aviation 
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